Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 31% 29% 21% 11% 16% 29% 43% 29% 10% 19% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 18% 19% 11% 19% 8% 13% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 10% 9% 16% 10% 7% 5% 8% 15% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 36% 46% 39% 44% 41% 39% 38% 59% 41% 41%
Not sure 8% 2% 8% 9% 18% 11% 5% 2% 6% 8% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (777) (439) (561) (172) (245) (375) (208) (748) (101) (97) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 21% 61% 1% 70% 22% 30% 18% 22% 22% 29% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 18% 25% 3% 23% 21% 12% 19% 17% 24% 15% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 11% 5% 6% 3% 9% 10% 7% 13% 8% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 41% 76% 34% 6% 89% 3% 37% 44% 52% 41% 40% 38% 49%
Not sure 8% 2% 15% 4% 1% 1% 11% 4% 4% 7% 5% 9% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (327) (437) (236) (321) (305) (426) (290) (127) (195) (217) (413) (175)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 34% 30% 28% 22% 20% 31% 37% 30% * 28% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 58% 57% 59% 55% 57% 61% 55% 58% * 51% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 8% 13% 13% 24% 23% 7% 8% 13% * 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (417) (342) (224) (193) (49) (81) (176) (111) (353) (17) (30) (17)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 13% 27% 34% * 38% 25% 38% 25% 24% 20% 36% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 60% 58% 58% * 56% 58% 54% 58% 62% 66% 51% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 28% 15% 8% * 6% 18% 9% 18% 14% 14% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% * 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (417) (32) (185) (200) (12) (280) (179) (121) (47) (80) (101) (179) (57)
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3. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 61% 55% 57% 49% 62% 55% 61% 55% 59% 69% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 34% 37% 37% 40% 35% 39% 33% 38% 37% 29% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 8% 6% 11% 3% 6% 5% 7% 4% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (509) (415) (189) (320) (92) (140) (185) (92) (347) (79) (55) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 68% 45% * 69% * 55% 56% 52% 53% 54% 56% 63%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 30% 46% * 30% * 40% 34% 45% 40% 40% 36% 33%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2018 - 1000 US Adults

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 2% 9% * 2% * 5% 10% 3% 7% 6% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (509) (287) (196) (26) (305) (19) (205) (159) (75) (101) (105) (203) (100)
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4A. Trump Tweets October 10, 2018 — Couldn’t let these great people down. They have been lined up since last night - see you soon Pennsylvania!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 27% 20% 12% 17% 29% 33% 28% 8% 14% 21%
Good 14% 16% 15% 14% 13% 8% 16% 20% 16% 5% 13% 14%
OK 29% 22% 27% 31% 40% 39% 23% 17% 25% 46% 35% 34%
Bad 11% 12% 8% 13% 10% 13% 9% 12% 11% 10% 8% 8%
Terrible 22% 24% 23% 22% 26% 23% 23% 18% 19% 32% 30% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (763) (432) (547) (169) (241) (366) (203) (733) (97) (97) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 24% 48% 2% 58% 21% 27% 22% 20% 23% 26% 20%
Good 14% 5% 14% 27% 3% 30% 13% 17% 11% 15% 17% 14% 11%
OK 29% 32% 32% 21% 25% 11% 37% 20% 29% 28% 31% 28% 32%
Bad 11% 18% 10% 2% 22% 1% 9% 12% 14% 12% 10% 10% 10%
Terrible 22% 42% 20% 2% 49% 1% 21% 23% 25% 24% 20% 22% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (979) (322)  (422) (235)  (318) (302) (410) (287) (126) (192) (216) (403)  (168)
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4B. Trump Tweets October 10, 2018 — Departing the @WhiteHouse for Erie, Pennsylvania. | cannot disappoint the thousands of people that are
there - and the thousands that are going. | look forward to seeing everyone this evening.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 12% 16% 25% 34% 26% 7% 12% 19%
Good 16% 16% 16% 15% 12% 12% 19% 18% 18% 12% 9% 10%
OK 28% 23% 25% 31% 37% 32% 24% 21% 25% 37% 32% 36%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 14% 15% 15% 10% 11% 12% 15% 15% 14%
Terrible 22% 24% 22% 22% 24% 24% 22% 17% 19% 29% 32% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (762) (431) (547) (168) (243) (364) (203) (733) (97) (96) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 22% 46% 1% 55% 18% 25% 22% 18% 22% 25% 19%
Good 16% 7% 14% 30% 3% 29% 17% 16% 10% 18% 18% 14% 14%
OK 28% 28% 33% 19% 25% 14% 34% 21% 26% 26% 28% 28% 31%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 3% 22% 1% 12% 13% 17% 14% 12% 12% 13%
Terrible 22% 41% 19% 2% 48% 1% 18% 24% 24% 24% 20% 21% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (978)  (322) (421) (235)  (316)  (303)  (410) (286) (126) (192) (215) (401)  (170)
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4C. Trump Tweets October 10, 2018 — We are with you Florida! https://t.co/qzrVLeFbyF https://t.co/HVVhSmBg7S https://t.co/rcB60CwLeH
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 32% 31% 25% 17% 23% 33% 37% 32% 11% 22% 27%
Good 18% 17% 16% 19% 18% 15% 17% 22% 19% 17% 13% 16%
OK 31% 27% 28% 33% 34% 37% 27% 25% 29% 37% 32% 36%
Bad 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 11% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 7%
Terrible 15% 14% 16% 15% 24% 15% 15% 7% 11% 27% 27% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (763) (433) (548) (168) (244) (366) (203) (731) (100) (97) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 6% 26% 61% 3% 67% 23% 33% 27% 26% 29% 31% 22%
Good 18% 14% 17% 23% 12% 21% 19% 20% 12% 22% 18% 16% 16%
OK 31% 39% 35% 12% 41% 11% 37% 21% 37% 27% 31% 31% 33%
Bad 8% 14% 8% 2% 15% 1% 6% 12% 11% 10% 9% 6% 10%
Terrible 15% 27% 14% 2% 28% 1% 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (322)  (425) (234)  (318)  (301)  (412) (289) (125) (192) (217) (402)  (170)
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4D. Trump Tweets October 10, 2018 — Despite so many positive events and victories, Media Reseach Center reports that 92% of stories on Donald
Trump are negative on ABC, CBS and ABC. It is FAKE NEWS! Don’t worry, the Failing New York Times didn’t even put the Brett Kavanaugh victory
on the Front Page yesterday-A17!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 26% 14% 8% 11% 27% 32% 25% 7% 7% 15%
Good 10% 11% 10% 11% 4% 11% 11% 16% 11% 7% 8% 12%
OK 18% 10% 18% 18% 30% 23% 14% 8% 16% 21% 22% 29%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 19% 16% 14% 13% 14% 21% 19% 15%
Terrible 36% 40% 32% 40% 39% 38% 34% 32% 34% 44% 43% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (766) (435) (545) (167) (244) (367) (202) (732) (98) (97) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 20% 2% 19% 46% 2% 57% 17% 22% 17% 18% 21% 23% 16%
Good 10% 4% 9% 22% 1% 22% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 7%
OK 18% 10% 24% 19% 4% 11% 23% 15% 16% 20% 18% 19% 16%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 8% 16% 7% 17% 14% 10% 15% 18% 13% 19%
Terrible 36% 65% 31% 5% 77% 2% 32% 38% 47% 38% 32% 33% 43%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (980)  (323)  (423) (234)  (320)  (3083) (411) (287) (125) (192) (215) 402)  (171)
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4E. Trump Tweets October 10, 2018 — Walker Stapleton is running as the highly respected Republican Candidate for Governor of the Great State
of Colorado. His credentials and talents are impeccable. He has my complete and total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 19% 11% 15% 26% 29% 24% 10% 12% 20%
Good 14% 15% 16% 13% 9% 12% 15% 21% 17% 6% 8% 13%
OK 29% 23% 27% 31% 37% 34% 26% 21% 27% 33% 33% 38%
Bad 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 16% 12% 14% 13% 16% 17% 12%
Terrible 22% 22% 22% 21% 28% 23% 22% 15% 18% 35% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (765) (433) (545) (166) (243) (366) (203) (730) (98) (97) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 19% 48% 1% 54% 17% 23% 21% 17% 20% 24% 18%
Good 14% 4% 14% 29% 3% 29% 14% 16% 13% 15% 19% 13% 12%
OK 29% 27% 36% 19% 26% 14% 35% 22% 28% 32% 30% 28% 30%
Bad 14% 25% 12% 3% 28% 1% 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 15%
Terrible 22% 41% 18% 2% 43% 1% 19% 24% 23% 24% 19% 20% 26%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (978)  (322) (421) (235)  (319)  (303)  (410) (288) (126) (191) (214) (403)  (170)
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4F. Trump Tweets October 10, 2018 — THANK YOU IOWA & NEBRASKA! VOTE, VOTE, VOTE! https://t.co/OpWiwCHGbh https://t.co/tzkiQ4lIEd
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 26% 25% 10% 19% 32% 40% 30% 10% 17% 23%
Good 12% 12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 12% 14% 15% 3% 11% 9%
OK 31% 26% 28% 33% 39% 36% 26% 23% 28% 40% 30% 38%
Bad 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 12% 8% 11% 15% 12% 11%
Terrible 20% 20% 20% 20% 26% 22% 18% 15% 16% 31% 30% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (759) (430) (542) (167) (243) (362) (200) (724) (99) (97) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 4% 24% 58% 1% 66% 23% 28% 27% 19% 24% 31% 22%
Good 12% 5% 14% 20% 5% 20% 13% 11% 7% 15% 17% 10% 10%
OK 31% 34% 34% 19% 33% 11% 36% 27% 31% 30% 31% 30% 34%
Bad 11% 19% 11% 2% 22% 2% 12% 10% 15% 13% 9% 11% 13%
Terrible 20% 38% 17% 1% 40% 0% 16% 24% 20% 22% 20% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (972) (321) (417) (234) (317) (299) (408) (285) (124) (188) (216) (399) (169)
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4G. Trump Tweets October 10, 2018 — Twitter video: https://t.co/CPf3oxgdRX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 17% 9% 9% 9% 15% 19% 15% 3% 9% 14%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 4% 7% 10% 15% 11% 2% 2% 7%
OK 38% 30% 35% 40% 50% 42% 33% 26% 38% 40% 34% 38%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 17% 13% 14% 13% 17% 19% 10%
Terrible 27% 29% 25% 28% 26% 25% 29% 26% 23% 38% 35% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (954) (739) (422) (532) (168) (241) (359) (186) (709) (100) (96) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 2% 12% 30% 1% 37% 9% 15% 15% 10% 9% 17% 12%
Good 9% 2% 7% 20% 1% 21% 8% 9% 7% 6% 13% 9% 6%
OK 38% 25% 44% 44% 17% 38% 46% 35% 32% 45% 41% 36% 30%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 2% 24% 2% 14% 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 17%
Terrible 27% 51% 22% 3% 57% 1% 24% 28% 35% 29% 21% 25% 34%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 102% 101% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (954)  (315)  (410) (229)  (308)  (290)  (406) (278) (119) (187) (210) (392)  (165)
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4H. Trump Tweets October 10, 2018 — Beautiful evening in lowa. GOD BLESS THE U.S.A.! MAGA https://t.co/ZiOrwyajrz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 27% 25% 13% 18% 32% 39% 30% 12% 20% 20%
Good 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 13% 17% 16% 7% 10% 11%
OK 29% 24% 25% 33% 35% 35% 26% 20% 26% 39% 32% 34%
Bad 12% 13% 1% 12% 12% 15% 10% 11% 11% 16% 11% 15%
Terrible 19% 19% 21% 18% 25% 20% 19% 12% 16% 26% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (764) (433) (546) (168) (244) (367) (200) (728) (101) (97) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 4% 26% 57% 2% 66% 25% 29% 23% 22% 24% 31% 23%
Good 14% 8% 12% 26% 4% 24% 13% 15% 11% 18% 17% 12% 11%
OK 29% 32% 35% 14% 32% 9% 35% 24% 23% 25% 32% 31% 26%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 2% 25% 1% 10% 13% 19% 13% 10% 10% 15%
Terrible 19% 36% 16% 1% 38% 0% 16% 20% 24% 22% 17% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (323) (422) (234)  (317) (300) (414) (285) (125) (191) (215) (402)

(171)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 37% 25% 27% 24% 33% 37% 34% 20% 23% 23%
Inappropriate 51% 55% 46% 56% 48% 56% 50% 50% 49% 61% 52% 46%
Not sure 18% 11% 17% 20% 25% 20% 16% 13% 16% 19% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (775) (439) (557) (170) (244) (375) (207) (744) (101) (97) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 11% 28% 64% 3% 69% 28% 34% 25% 31% 33% 33% 23%
Inappropriate 51% 81% 45% 21% 91% 14% 50% 54% 61% 52% 53% 49% 53%
Not sure 18% 9% 27% 15% 6% 17% 22% 12% 14% 17% 14% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (327) (434) (235) (321) (304) (423) (290) (127) (194) (215) (412) (175)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 36% 40% 27% 31% 29% 36% 37% 38% 20% 25% 32%
No 48% 51% 44% 52% 41% 53% 49% 47% 46% 59% 52% 40%
Not sure 18% 13% 16% 21% 28% 18% 15% 15% 16% 21% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (774) (438) (558) (171) (243) (374) (208) (745) (101) (96) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 14% 31% 65% 9% 69% 30% 40% 28% 36% 36% 35% 25%
No 48% 76% 42% 21% 82% 15% 48% 50% 56% 46% 48% 47% 52%
Not sure 18% 10% 27% 14% 9% 16% 22% 10% 16% 17% 16% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (326)  (435) (235)  (319)  (305)  (425) (290) (124) (195) (217) (409)  (175)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 10 - 11, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.372 to 3.429,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.369.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You
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